
No Name of the Prize Prize given for Class Subject
 Marks 

Obtained

Total 

Marks
Name of the Student

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1
Adv. (Late) D.R. Abhyankar 

Memorial Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

IV B.A. LL.B. Evidence 79 100 Mishra Smruti Sindhuprakash

II LL.B. Evidence 77 100 Chhablani Riddhi

3
Shri D.B. alias Kakasaheb 

Barde Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I
III B.A. LL.B Family Law I 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law  II III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

5
Shri Baban Kondiba Chavan, 

Dehu/Pune Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B. for SC/ST/Nav Baudha  student
III LL.B. 702 1000 Ravina Ramesh Kamble

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Vth BSL
V B.A. LL.B. 744 1000 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in  Crime
III B.A. LL.B Crime 78 100 Phadke Swami Sushil

II LL.B. Jurisprudence 76 100 Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh

IV B.A. LL.B. Jurisprudence 75 100 Thakare Bhakti Ravindra

III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

D.T.L. 335 500 Deshpande Shravani

III B.A. LL.B Family Law I 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in V BSL
V B.A. LL.B. 744 1000 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

11
Late Dr. Bhaskar Vishnu 

Ghanekar Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

12
Late Prin. J.R. Gharpure Hindu 

Law Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I
III B.A. LL.B Family Law I 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

13
Late Prin. J.R. Gharpure Hindu 

Law Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law II
III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

8
Late Shri Hari Yashwant Dole 

Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B and DTL
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2 Shri V M Atre Prize
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in the subject Evidence 

4
Late Shri Dinkar Balwant 

Bhopatkar Prize

6
Late Raobahadur Ganesh 

Krishna Chitale Prize

7
Late Shri Anant Shridhar 

Deshpande Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in Legal Theory

9
Late Sharad Rangnath 

Dunakhe, LL.B. Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law I

10
Late Mr. Justice P.B. 

Gajendragadkar Prize 
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14
Late Shri Keshav Mahadev 

Gokhale Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B.
III LL.B.

Drafting, 

Pleading & 

Conveyancing

75 100 Rathod Pragati Premsingh

III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

V B.A. LL.B. 744 1000 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Crime
III B.A. LL.B Crime 78 100 Phadke Swami Sushil

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024 in Family Law II
III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

I st 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

II nd 69 100 Agrawal Soumya

III B.A. LL.B I st

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh 

Shelar Anushka Kiran

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

III B.A. LL.B II nd 76 100 Phadke Swami Sushil

18
Late Akalpita Sharad Jakati 

Prize

Highest number of marks in LL.M. in Pune University Exam, April 

2024
LL.M. 1204 1600

Kritarth Upadhyay

19 Late Mrs. Nilakshi Jatar Prize 
Active Participation in History Club. If not, then Highest marks in the 

subject Legal History 
III B.A. LL.B Legal History

78

78

100

100

Bafna Yana Pradeep

Chaudhari Swara Rajesh

V B.A. LL.B. Company Law 73 100 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

III LL.B. Company Law 84 100 Potale Shteetal Shivaji

21 Late Shri G G Karnik Prize 
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in Vth BSL
V B.A. LL.B. 744 1000 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

22 Late Shri R.D. Nigudkar Prize
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in Vth BSL Practical Training (Field Work)
V B.A. LL.B.

Practical 

Training
95 100 Chitale Mrunmayee Prasad

23
Late Shri Bhaskar Gangadhar 

Nirgudkar Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

24
Prin. G.V. Pandit Memorial 

Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IInd  LL.B.
II LL.B. 697 1000 Chhablani Riddhi

III B.A. LL.B Family Law I 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

III B.A. LL.B

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law II

15 Late Shri K.N. Gokhale Prize
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B. and Vth BSL

16
Shri Ambadas Ganesh 

Gulanikar Endowment Prize 

17 Late Shri R.C. Jain Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law I

20
Shri Govind Ramchandra 

Karkare Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Company Law

25

Principal G.V. Pandit Memorial 

Prize (Donor Late Shri. B.S. 

Joshi)

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I
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26

Prin G. V. Pandit Pvt. 

International Law / Legal 

Theory Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Legal Theory
II LL.B. Legal Theory 76 100 Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I
III B.A. LL.B Family Law I 71 100 Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in Family Law II
III B.A. LL.B Family Law II

79

79

79

100

100

100

Saraf Mahek Lokesh

Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati

Shelar Anushka Kiran

28 Late Shri R.B. Phadke Prize
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in I LL.B. & IIIrd BA LLB in Law of Torts
III B.A. LL.B Torts 81 100 Toomula Indu Priyadarshini

29
Late Dr. T.C. Phadtare Prize for 

Labour Law

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in Labour Law
II LL.B.

Labour and 

Industrial Law
73 100 Shaikh Asmin Riyaz

III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

V B.A. LL.B. 715 1000 Samakshi Pandey

III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

V B.A. LL.B. 744 1000 Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra

32
Late Shri Vinayak Shankar 

Shirgaonkar Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.
III LL.B. 771 1000 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

III LL.B. CPC 76 100 Potale Sheetal Shivaji

III LL.B. CRPC 78 100 Jambure Puja Anil

34 Mr Sudhakar Doiphode Prize
Highest  number of marks in III Year LLB. In the subject Transfer of 

Property
II LL.B.

Transfer of 

Property
72 100 Chhablani Riddhi

35
Late Shri Abaji Ganesh alias 

Abasaheb Wagholikar Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IInd  LL.B. in Legal Theory
II LL.B. Legal Theory 76 100 Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in 3rd BA LL.B. in Constitution I
III B.A. LL.B Constitution I

78

78

100

100

Bafna Yana Pradeep

Chaudhari Swara Rajesh

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in 4th BA LL.B. in Constitution I
IV B.A. LL.B. Constitution II 81 100 Zanwar Sejal Sunil

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in 1st LL.B. in Constitution I
II LL.B. Constitution II

71

71

100

100

Shubham Satish Suryawanshi

Anusha Mishra

Hon. Secretary

Indian Law Society

In case of any correction, please contact Mr. Kaustubh Gadgil (kaustubh.gadgil@ilslaw.in) in the College Office with Marksheet on or 

before 21st July 2025

31 Shri N V Saswadkar Prize
Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. and Vth BSL

27
Late Shri Rajendra Parekh 

Hindu Law Prize

30
Late Adv Supriya Sarwate 

Award

Highest number of marks to girl students of ILS  Law College in Pune 

University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. and Vth BSL

33
Late Shri B.N. Shrotri, 

Advocate Prize

Highest number of marks In ILS  Law College in Pune University 

Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd  LL.B. in CPC and CrPC

36 Late Mr. Rajeev Satav


