## ILS LAW COLLEGE, PUNE 411004

## List of Endowment Prizes - Savitribai Phule Pune University Examination held in April 2024

No	Name of the Prize	Prize given for	Class	Subject	Marks Obtained	Total Marks	Name of the Student
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Adv. (Late) D.R. Abhyankar Memorial Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
2	Shri V M Atre Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	IV B.A. LL.B.	Evidence	79	100	Mishra Smruti Sindhuprakash
		Exam, April 2024, in the subject Evidence	II LL.B.	Evidence	77	100	Chhablani Riddhi
3	Shri D.B. alias Kakasaheb Barde Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
	Late Shri Dinkar Balwant Bhopatkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law I	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
4		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law II	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79	100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh
					79	100	Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati
					79	100	Shelar Anushka Kiran
5	Shri Baban Kondiba Chavan, Dehu/Pune Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. for SC/ST/Nav Baudha student	III LL.B.		702	1000	Ravina Ramesh Kamble
6	Late Raobahadur Ganesh Krishna Chitale Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Vth BSL	V B.A. LL.B.		744	1000	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
0		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Crime	III B.A. LL.B	Crime	78	100	Phadke Swami Sushil
7	Late Shri Anant Shridhar Deshpande Prize		II LL.B.	Jurisprudence	76	100	Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh
1			IV B.A. LL.B.	Jurisprudence	75	100	Thakare Bhakti Ravindra
o	Late Shri Hari Yashwant Dole	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
0	Prize	Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B and DTL	D.T.L.		335	500	Deshpande Shravani
	Late Sharad Rangnath Dunakhe, LL.B. Prize		III B.A. LL.B	Family Law I	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
9		B. Prize Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law I			79	100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh
			III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79	100	Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati
					79	100	Shelar Anushka Kiran
10	Late Mr. Justice P.B. Gajendragadkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
10		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in V BSL	V B.A. LL.B.		744	1000	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
11	Late Dr. Bhaskar Vishnu Ghanekar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
12	Late Prin. J.R. Gharpure Hindu Law Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law I	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
13	Late Prin. J.R. Gharpure Hindu Law Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law II	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79 79 79	100 100 100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati Shelar Anushka Kiran

No	Name of the Prize	Prize given for	Class	Subject	Marks Obtained	Total Marks	Name of the Student
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
14	Late Shri Keshav Mahadev Gokhale Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B.	III LL.B.	Drafting, Pleading & Conveyancing	75	100	Rathod Pragati Premsingh
15	Late Shri K.N. Gokhale Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
		Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. and Vth BSL	V B.A. LL.B.		744	1000	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
	Shri Ambadas Ganesh	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Crime	III B.A. LL.B	Crime	78	100	Phadke Swami Sushil
16	Gulanikar Endowment Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024 in Family Law II	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79	100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh
	Gulanikai Endownient i lize				79	100	Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati
					79	100	Shelar Anushka Kiran
	Late Shri R.C. Jain Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law I	III B.A. LL.B	I st	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
			111 21111 2212	II nd	69	100	Agrawal Soumya
17		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd BA LLB Family Law II	III B.A. LL.B	1	79	100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh
-				I st	79 70	100	Shelar Anushka Kiran
					79	100	Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati
			III B.A. LL.B	II nd	76	100	Phadke Swami Sushil
18	Late Akalpita Sharad Jakati Prize	Highest number of marks in LL.M. in Pune University Exam, April 2024	LL.M.		1204	1600	Kritarth Upadhyay
19	Late Mrs. Nilakshi Jatar Prize	Active Participation in History Club. If not, then Highest marks in the subject Legal History	III B.A. LL.B	Legal History	78 78	100 100	Bafna Yana Pradeep Chaudhari Swara Rajesh
	Shri Govind Ramchandra	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	V B.A. LL.B.	Company Law	73	100	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
20	Karkare Prize	Exam, April 2024, in Company Law	III LL.B.	Company Law	84	100	Potale Shteetal Shivaji
21	Late Shri G G Karnik Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University  Exam, April 2024, in Vth BSL	V B.A. LL.B.	Company Law	744	1000	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
22	Late Shri R.D. Nigudkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in Vth BSL Practical Training (Field Work)	V B.A. LL.B.	Practical Training	95	100	Chitale Mrunmayee Prasad
23	Late Shri Bhaskar Gangadhar Nirgudkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
24	Prin. G.V. Pandit Memorial Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IInd LL.B.	II LL.B.		697	1000	Chhablani Riddhi
	Duinging C.V. Dondit Many		III B.A. LL.B	Family Law I	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
	Principal G.V. Pandit Memorial Prize (Donor Late Shri. B.S. Joshi)	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79	100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh
					79	100	Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati
					79	100	Shelar Anushka Kiran

No	Name of the Prize	Prize given for	Class	Subject	Marks Obtained	Total Marks	Name of the Student
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
26	Prin G. V. Pandit Pvt. International Law / Legal Theory Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Legal Theory	II LL.B.	Legal Theory	76	100	Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh
27	Late Shri Rajendra Parekh Hindu Law Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law I	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law I	71	100	Nagdive Mrunmayee Prafulchandra
		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in Family Law II	III B.A. LL.B	Family Law II	79 79 79	100 100 100	Saraf Mahek Lokesh Waghmare Sakshi Chakrawati Shelar Anushka Kiran
28	Late Shri R.B. Phadke Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in I LL.B. & IIIrd BA LLB in Law of Torts	III B.A. LL.B	Torts	81	100	Toomula Indu Priyadarshini
29	Late Dr. T.C. Phadtare Prize for Labour Law	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in Labour Law	II LL.B.	Labour and Industrial Law	73	100	Shaikh Asmin Riyaz
30	Late Adv Supriya Sarwate Award	Highest number of marks to girl students of ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. and Vth BSL	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
			V B.A. LL.B.		715		Samakshi Pandey
31	Shri N V Saswadkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
J1		Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. and Vth BSL	V B.A. LL.B.		744	1000	Umbarkar Tanmay Nitendra
32	Late Shri Vinayak Shankar Shirgaonkar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024, in III LL.B.	III LL.B.		771	1000	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
33	Late Shri B.N. Shrotri,	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	III LL.B.	CPC	76	100	Potale Sheetal Shivaji
33	Advocate Prize	Exam, April 2024,in IIIrd LL.B. in CPC and CrPC	III LL.B.	CRPC	78	100	Jambure Puja Anil
34	Mr Sudhakar Doiphode Prize	Highest number of marks in III Year LLB. In the subject Transfer of Property	II LL.B.	Transfer of Property	72	100	Chhablani Riddhi
35	Late Shri Abaji Ganesh alias Abasaheb Wagholikar Prize	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in IInd LL.B. in Legal Theory	II LL.B.	Legal Theory	76	100	Jadhav Rushikesh Rajesh
	Late Mr. Rajeev Satav	Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University	III B.A. LL.B	Constitution I	78	100	Bafna Yana Pradeep
		Exam, April 2024,in 3rd BA LL.B. in Constitution I			78	100	Chaudhari Swara Rajesh
36		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in 4th BA LL.B. in Constitution I	IV B.A. LL.B.	Constitution II	81	100	Zanwar Sejal Sunil
		Highest number of marks In ILS Law College in Pune University Exam, April 2024,in 1st LL.B. in Constitution I	II LL.B.	Constitution II	71 71	100 100	Shubham Satish Suryawanshi Anusha Mishra

In case of any correction, please contact Mr. Kaustubh Gadgil (kaustubh.gadgil@ilslaw.in) in the College Office with Marksheet on or before 21st July 2025

**Hon. Secretary** Indian Law Society